10-0	03-2006 .T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
l control of the cont	
	United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	e new address(es) below.
☑New ☐Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
——————————————————————————————————————	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	Name:
SIG Corpoplast GmbH	SIG Corpoplast GmbH & Co. KG
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Meiendorferstrasse 203
☐ General Partnership ☐Limited Commercial Partnership	
<b>C</b> □ Corporation	Country: Germany Zip:
☑ Other: Limited Liability Company	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s)N/A	General Partnership Citizenship
Effective Date October 4, 2000	☐ Limited Commercial Partnership Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No	□ Corporation Citizenship
Additional harnes of conveying parties attached? — Tes — No	☐ Other: Limited Liability Company
3. Nature of conveyance:	Citizenship Germany
☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Name Change	designation is attached:
☐ Other:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  10/02/2006 DBYRNE 00000186 2342274  01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Additional	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2342274 C
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if	<u> </u>
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:: <u>Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel</u> <u>&amp; Schiffmiller, P.C.</u>	☑ Enclosed (Check No. 1672)
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to charge any <u>additional fees</u> to deposit account
City: New York	☐ Previously submitted (see original cover sheet)
State: New York Zip: 10017	(Check No, dated)
Phone Number: <u>212-697-3750</u> Fax Number: <u>212-949-1690</u>	8. Payment Information
Email Address: ndkramer@mindspring.com	Deposit Account No.: 50-2216
	Authorized User Name <u>Nathaniel Kramer</u>
9. Signature: Signature Nathaniel Kramer	September 25 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name of Person Signing	attachments, and document: 1

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006**